

174158 - REESE'S Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Cup Standard Bar...



Name a more iconic duo. Everyone will wait... You can't beat this old fashioned match made in heaven when it comes to creamy milk chocolate combined with delicious peanut butter. Get ready to taste perfection! REESE'S milk chocolate peanut butter cups are ready to be your go-to snack. Bring this bulk box of kosher and gluten free candy along to the next sporting event as a conc...



MARKETING

Contains thirty six (36) 1.5-ounce packs of REESE'S Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Cups Candy. Enjoy REESE'S peanut butter covered in creamy milk chocolate for when you need a big, bold and delicious snack at sporting events, game nights, parties or the movies. Includes 36 individually wrapped, kosher and gluten free peanut butter chocolate candies. Use REESE'S candy for filling birthday gift bags and school lunch boxes or bridal and baby shower candy dishes. Share the unforgettable combination of milk chocolate and rich peanut butter cups when you need a sweet Halloween, Christmas, Valentine's Day or Easter candy. Pop REESE'S peanut butter cups in the freezer for a thrilling cold taste of pure deliciousness ...

Nutrition Facts

1 Servings per container	
Serving Size	1 package
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 12	15%
Saturated Fat 4.5 g	23%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 5 mg	0%
Sodium 135 mg	6%
Total Carbohydrates 24 g	9%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	7%
Total Sugars 22 g	
Includes 21 g Added Sugars	42%
Protein 4 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 40 mg	4%
Iron 1.2 mg	6%
Potassium 150 mg	4%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
3400044000	174158	20034000440003	12/36 ea

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
REESE'S	Hershey Foods Corporation (U.S.)	Chocolate and Chocolate/Sugar Candy Combinations - Confectionery

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
48.5 LBR	40.5 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
21.688 INH	14.438 INH	11.75 INH	2.129 FTQ	5x4	300 Days	55 FAH / 65 FAH

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - NI
- Soy - C
- Wheat - NI
- Sesame - NI
- Peanuts - C
- Tree Nuts - NI
- Fish - NI
- Shellfish - NI

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

INGREDIENTS

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR), PEANUTS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, TBHQ & CITRIC ACID (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

MORE INFORMATION

174158 - REESE'S Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Cup Standard Bar...



Name a more iconic duo. Everyone will wait... You can't beat this old fashioned match made in heaven when it comes to creamy milk chocolate combined with delicious peanut butter. Get ready to taste perfection! REESE'S milk chocolate peanut butter cups are ready to be your go-to snack. Bring this bulk box of kosher and gluten free candy along to the next sporting event as a conc...

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	210
Protein	4 g
Total Carbohydrates	24 g
Sugars	22 g
Dietary Fiber	2 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	12
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	4.5 g
Added Sugars	21 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	5 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	135 mg
Calcium	40 mg
Iron	1.2 mg
Potassium	150 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



MORE IMAGES

